TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM669843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHS Management Company, Inc.		08/24/2021	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	Gateway Village - 900 Building
Internal Address:	900 W Trade St., NC1-026-06-09 (MacLegal)
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	er Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5948327	OKLAHOMA HEART INSTITUTE	
Serial Number: 90293440 ONE PERSON ONE MOMENT ONE DEC		ONE PERSON ONE MOMENT ONE DECISION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=14. Ardent Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0850

900638942

source=14. Ardent Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=14. Ardent Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=14. Ardent Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=14. Ardent Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0851 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

August 24, 2021

United States Patent & Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Non-Tenant Subsidiary Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (as successor to Barclays Bank PLC) (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the associated goodwill, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations. The foregoing shall not include any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, provided that, upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use applications shall be included in the grant of security interest and lien.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0852

Very truly yours,

AHS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.

Name: Ashlev M. Crabtree

Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0853

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Matt Curtin

Title:

Managing Director

Trademarks:

Registrations:

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Registrant
OKLAHOMA	88433001	5948327	Registered	AHS
HEART	5/16/2019	12/31/2019		Management
INSTITUTE				Company, Inc.

Applications:

RECORDED: 08/24/2021

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Status	Registrant
ONE PERSON ONE	90293440	Pending	AHS
MOMENT ONE	11/2/2020		Management
DECISION			Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0855